

NAME OF WORK : New Construction of Ayurvedic Dispensary at Chikda & Sagbara, Ta. Chikda & Sagbara Dist. Narmada.

Schedule B						
Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
1	274.20	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Hard soil	Cu.M.	272.60	Rupees Two Hundred SeventyTwo Paise Sixty Only	74746.92
2	172.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 1.5 M. to 3.0 M including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead. (B) Hard soil	Cu.M.	291.14	Rupees Two Hundred NinetyOne Paise Fourteen Only	50076.08
3	309.42	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. In depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	Cu.M.	136.11	Rupees One Hundred ThirtySix Paise Eleven Only	42115.16
4	48.00	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20 cm. Thickness including watering ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	Cu.M.	301.58	Rupees Three Hundred One Paise FiftyEight Only	14475.84
5	80.00	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	Cu.M.	484.44	Rupees Four Hundred EightyFour Paise FourtyFour Only	38755.20
6	20.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1-Cement : 4- Coarse sand : 8- Graded Brick bats aggregate 40mm normal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	Cu.M.	2711.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven Only	54220.00
7	65.50	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1-Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	Cu.M.	3555.66	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred FiftyFive Paise SixtySix Only	232895.73
8	7070.00	Providing TMT Bar FE 550D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including Cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level (For all floor)	Kg.	76.52	Rupees SeventySix Paise FiftyTwo Only	540996.40
9	31.30	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from work but excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Beam. .GB/PB	Cu.M.	6646.00	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred FourtySix Only	208019.80
10	12.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Beam (G.F.)	Cu.M.	5766.17	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred SixtySix Paise Seventeen Only	69194.04
11	24.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in SLAB (G.F.)	Cu.M.	5186.10	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred EightySix Paise Ten Only	124466.40
12	200.00	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5. (1-Cement : 5 -fine sand)(B) Conventional	Cu.M.	4268.05	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred SixtyEight Paise Five Only	853610.00
13	110.00	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5. (1-Cement : 5 -fine sand)(B) Conventional GFloor	Cu.M.	4553.62	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred FiftyThree Paise SixtyTwo Only	500898.20

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
14	22.30	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5. (1- Cement : 5 -fine sand)(B) Conventional FF floor	Cu.M.	3296.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred NinetySix Only	73500.80
15	130.00	(i) Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 - coarse sand) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional	Sq.M.	634.43	Rupees Six Hundred ThirtyFour Paise FourtyThree Only	82475.90
16	12.00	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick shutters for Doors, windows and clerestory windows including Indian teak wood frames 10 cm x 7 cm. size including anodized alluminium fixtures and fastenings including primer coat of approved quality and two coats of oil painting etc, complete. (ii) Fully Panelled. including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per Door size...	Sq.M.	5285.45	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred EightyFive Paise FourtyFive Only	63425.40
17	18.90	providing and fixing alluminium colour anodized Singal shutters having standared extruded alluminium colour anodized hollow sections frame of size 101 mm x 44.5 mm (aproximate wt 1.2 kg per Rmt) and door styles and top rail of alluminium section size 47.5 mm x 44.5 mm (approximate wt 1.05 kg per rmt) and bottom rail and lock rail per door of size 114 mm x 44.5 mm (aproximate wt 1.3 kg per rmt) and providing rubber gasket and glazing clips around the glass all over including providing 9 mm thick decorative water proof Both side prelaminaaed pressed wood based board with fixing Glasing clips 19 X 17 mm including providing heavy locks handels stopers pivots door closers and Ground Glass 5 mm thick (Frosted or obscured on one side) on top with fixing Glasing clips 19 X 17 mm including all labour and equipments etc complete including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per size...	Sq.M.	3273.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred SeventyThree Only	61859.70

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
18	19.98	Providing & fixing in position standard extruded Aluminum Three track with Three sliding shutters in which Two Shutters with Glass and one shutter with Stainless Steel Mosquito net In Opening Possition always one of Mosquito net shuuter should be in Close Possition all window section with colour anodized in which Bottom Frame Section 92.00 x 29.5 X 1.20 mm (having wt per Rmt 1.005 Kg) Frame section having three track top and side of section size 92.00 x 29.50 x 1.20 mm size (having wt per Rmt 0.907 Kg) with top section for all Three shutters Top and Bottom rail 20.00 x 50.00 x x 1.50 mm (having weight per Rmt = 0.642 Kg) handle section of size 20.00 x 50.00 x x 1.50 (having weight per Rmt = 0.571 Kg) and interlock rail 20.00 x 50.00 x x 1.50 mm (having weight per Rmt = 0.697 Kg) of approved shade & sliding shutters and providing rubber gasket and Glsing Clips if necessary around the glass allover including providing heavy handle, heavy lock, bracket, stoppers.In Two Shuuter Glass 4 mm thick (Frosted or obscured on one side) fixed with transparent silicon gasket and in one Shutter Stainless Steel Mosquito net C.S. 304 (Reliance Brand) Approved Quality as directed By Enginner Incharge including all required materials labours and equipments as per detailed drwg. as directed. including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per Window size...	Sq.M.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	89910.00
19	2.90	Providing & fixing in position standard extruded Aluminum Ventilator with louvers with anodized section for outer frame size 48 x 24 x 1.35 mm of approved shade louvers from alluminum standard section and providing rubber gasket around the glass allover including providing Glass 4 mm thick (Frosted or obscured on one side) fixed in chanel including all required materials labours and equipments as per detailed drwg. as directed.including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per Ventilator size...	Sq.M.	2709.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nine Only	7856.10
20	7.00	Providing and fixing FRP frame 100 x 50mm with 28mm thick FRP depress panell shutter having extra reinforcement on sides and edges and in jel coat finioshed the core of the shutter is to be filled of with injected fire retarder grade polyurethan form (PUF)done in situ along with embedded in wooden pieces for stiffening and also for taking hinges and fixtures.The hall FRP frame and shutter is to be water proof, whethewr proof, termite proof and resistance to mild acid and alkali. Rates are inclusive of SS hinges and necessary screws and aluminium fixtures and fastenings. including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per door size...	Sq.M.	3817.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen Only	26719.00
22	800.00	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill. (upto 10 ton)	Kg.	109.22	Rupees One Hundred Nine Paise TwentyTwo Only	87376.00

Schedule B

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
23	10.00	Providing and fixing in position callapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20 x 10 x 2 mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 x 5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T_rin 40x 40 x 6 mm with 38mm dia, steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements, stoppers handles including applying a priming coat of read lead paint. (upto 10 ton) including Supply & fixing Black Granite Sill Jam as per door size...	Sq.M.	6159.59	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred FiftyNine Paise FiftyNine Only	61595.90
24	140.00	Providing and laying tiles 10mm thick in flooring treads ofsteps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3 -coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement. (C1) Vitrified tiles 8 mm to 10 mm (24"x 24")	Sq.M.	1109.27	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Nine Paise TwentySeven Only	155297.80
25	97.20	Providing and laying polished Black Marble slab 18 mm thick on 10mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with gray cement slury including rubbing and polishing etc. complete.	Sq.M.	1503.71	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Three Paise SeventyOne Only	146160.50
26	15.80	Providing and laying Ceramic vitrified flooring tiles 6 to 8mm thick in flooring, treads of step and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) finished with a flush pointing in white cement.	Sq.M.	1059.90	Rupees One Thousand FiftyNine Paise Ninety Only	16746.42
27	220.00	Providing and laying tiles 6 mm thick in Skirting, riser of step and dedo laid on 10 mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry. (d) glazed tiles.30x45 cm any colour	Sq.M.	1007.41	Rupees One Thousand Seven Paise FourtyOne Only	221630.20
28	9.10	Providing and fixing 0.60 meterwide and 0.80Meter hight sand which type platform including supplying and fixing granite stone 18 mm thick mirror polished stones in top and side position and vertical strip at front over 25 mm thick polished kotah stone platform fixing in top and sides and intermediates supports fixing with cement mortar and adhesive and finishing etc complete. including Providing and fixing Godrej Type Steel cupboards in wall with steel frames and shutters using 18 gauge M.S. steel sheet including necessary fixtures , fastening like locks handles, hinges with approved shade of sparay painting etc complete as directed	Sq.M.	4987.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred EightySeven Only	45381.70
29	20.00	Providing and laying machine cut free edges machine polished Kota stone for shelves in cupboard and walls in single piece (Miximum 150) 25 mm including cutting grooves in walls and fixing the stone with neat cement slurry in true line and level as direct	Sq.M.	753.00	Rupees Seven Hundred FiftyThree Only	15060.00
30	180.00	Providing 10 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished with a floating coat of neat cement slurry even and smooth in : (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand)	Sq.M.	134.10	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyFour Paise Ten Only	24138.00
31	440.00	Providing 15 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even in smooth with finishing with a floating of neat cement slurry.: (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand)	Sq.M.	199.79	Rupees One Hundred NinetyNine Paise SeventyNine Only	87907.60

Schedule B

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
32	440.00	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of c.m. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of c.m. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete. Including providing 2 or 3mm thick TEXTURE on 20mm plaster approved by EIC..	Sq.M.	415.67	Rupees Four Hundred Fifteen Paise SixtySeven Only	182894.80
33	880.00	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two coats) and of required shade on ceiling and sloping roof surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat of whitening after thoroughly booming the surface free from mortar drooping and other foreign matter.	Sq.M.	66.37	Rupees SixtySix Paise ThirtySeven Only	58405.60
34	440.00	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Sq.M.	40.19	Rupees Fourty Paise Nineteen Only	17683.60
35	440.00	Painting wall with APEX Ultima exterior emulsion paint on wall surface with two coats of APEX paint of approved brand and manufacture including a priming coat of required shade and even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dust and loose materials.	Sq.M.	120.93	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Paise NinetyThree Only	53209.20
36	31.00	Painting two coats (including priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	Sq.M.	93.46	Rupees NinetyThree Paise FourtySix Only	2897.26
37	142.00	Providing and laying China mosaic water proofing treatment on terrace including applying neat cement slurry 2.75 Kg/Sqm. of cement admixed with water proofing compound after cleaning the surface (b) laying average 75 mm thick cement concrete using brick bats 40 mm size with 50 % C.M. 1:5 (1-cement :5-coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound over 20mm. thick layer of C.M. 1:5 to required slope including rounding of junction of walls and slabs (a) after two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry (d) finishing the surface with 20mm. thick C.M. 1:4 and china mosaic tiling and finally finishing the surface with trowel white cement slurry (e) after finishing the whole terrace shall be flooded with water for a period of two weeks .	Sq.M.	892.84	Rupees Eight Hundred NinetyTwo Paise EightyFour Only	126783.28
38	30.00	Providing. & fixing on wall face 110 mm dia PVC rain water pipe 6 kg/ sq Cm of FINOLEX SUPRIME, KISHAN or PRINCE brand is used incl. filling the joints with spun yarn soaked in neat cement slurryand cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand)	R.Mt.	638.00	Rupees Six Hundred ThirtyEight Only	19140.00
39	44.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH - 40) line including fittings make or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	Metre	90.93	Rupees Ninety Paise NinetyThree Only	4000.92

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
40	70.00	(B) 25 mm.	Metre	117.97	Rupees One Hundred Seventeen Paise NinetySeven Only	8257.90
41	90.00	(C) 40 mm. Dia.	Metre	146.65	Rupees One Hundred FourtySix Paise SixtyFive Only	13198.50
42	10.00	Providing and fixing P V C ISI Mark pipe 6 Kg/sq.cm spigot and socket soil waste and ventilating pipe of the following nominal size (B) 75 mm. Dia.	Metre	372.00	Rupees Three Hundred SeventyTwo Only	3720.00
43	20.00	(C) 110 mm. Dia.	Metre	553.00	Rupees Five Hundred FiftyThree Only	11060.00
44	4.00	Providing and fixing in position cowl vent to pipes : (ii) 110 mm. Dia.	Each	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	668.00
45	12.00	Providing and fixing PVC (spun) nanhi trap of the following nominal diameter of self cleaning design with C.I. scawed down or hinged grating including cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors 100 mm inlet and 250 mm outlet	Each	461.00	Rupees Four Hundred SixtyOne Only	5532.00
46	4.00	Providing and fixing white or coloured glazed china vitreous china Orrissa type w.c pan of size 580 x 440 mm including providing and fixign vitreous china 100 mm size 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing the trap with pan and soil pipe in CM (1:1) including foot rest. etc.	Each	1205.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Five Only	4820.00
47	2.00	Providing and fixing wash down water closet (european type W C pan) with integral P and S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement fine sand) including Providing and fixing Plastic Seat and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers and also includes provide and fixing jet wash Facilities complete (A)Vitereous China Pattern: (I) in White Colour	Each	1980.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Only	3960.00
48	6.00	Providing and fixing flat back wash basin 550 mm x 400 mm size of first grade, white in colour with single hole for pillar trap with CI or MS brackets painted with including cutting holes and making good the same including providng and fixing CP brass waste coupline 32mm dia including providng and fixing MI washer uinon 32 mm dia, including providng and fixing 15mm dia pillar tap capsten head screw down high pressure with screws, shanks and back nuts,including providing and fixing waste pipe 15mm x 600 mm pvc inlet connection 15mm brass screw down stop tap with necessary fititngs etc. complete	Each	1941.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyOne Only	11646.00
49	2.00	Providing and fixing stainless steel kitchen sink (600X450X150) of approved make with stainless steel basket waste pipe with waste connection complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge	Each	2915.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Only	5830.00
50	2.00	Providing and fixing (600 x 450 x 150 mm) size viterous china laboratory sink with CI or MS brackets painted white including cutting holes in walls and making good the same including providing and fixing 40mm dia CP waste couplin rails providing fixing PVC waste pipe etc. complete.	Each	2304.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Four Only	4608.00

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
51	6.00	Providing and fixing 600 mm. X 450 mm. Bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6 mm. Thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws and washers	Each	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	4200.00
52	20.00	Providing and fixing 90 cm high Stainless Steel Railing made from anticorroive 304 grade S S pipe of 50 mm dia (16Gauge) as hand rail with S S 304 grade Baluster of 32 mm Square (16Gauge) as a vertical support fixed in RCC slab at 1.2m c/c including three horizontal S S pipes of 25 mm dia (16Gauge) at equal distance fixed by 16 mm dia (16Gauge) S S pipe with baluster including accessories as per detailed drawing as directed by EIC etc. complete.	Each	2067.27	Rupees Two Thousand SixtySeven Paise TwentySeven Only	41345.40
53	10.00	Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size : (B) Brass chromium plated screw down bib tap (I) 15 mm dia.	Each	259.00	Rupees Two Hundred FiftyNine Only	2590.00
54	2.00	Providing and fixing brass Cromiam Plated Sergical handle Cock of Size 15mm dia.etc.	Each	858.00	Rupees Eight Hundred FiftyEight Only	1716.00
55	6.00	Providing and fixing gun metal check or no return fullway wheel valve (C) 25 mm. Dia	Each	578.00	Rupees Five Hundred SeventyEight Only	3468.00
56	6.00	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass half turn flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete. (ii) 25 mm. Dia	Each	363.00	Rupees Three Hundred SixtyThree Only	2178.00
57	50.00	Providing and laying (Two level or slopes) and jointing with stiff mixture or cement mortar in proportion 1:1, salt glazed stone ware pipes following nominal internal diameter including testing of pipes and joints etc. complete. (A) 100 mm dia.	Metre	309.00	Rupees Three Hundred Nine Only	15450.00
58	6.00	Providing and fixing S.W. Gully trap with C.I. Grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. Cover with frame of 300 mm. X 300 size (inside) with standard weight. (I) Square mouth traps (B) 150 mm. X 100 mm size P or R type	Each	1565.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred SixtyFive Only	9390.00
59	4.00	Constructing brick masonry chamber for under ground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/cm ² in cm. 1:5 C.I. Cover with frame (light duty) 455 mm. X 610 mm. Internal dimensions, total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38 Kgs. weight of cover 23 Kg. and wt. of frame 15 Kg) R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix(1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm. size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15 mm. thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls & abed concrete etc. complete. (ii) Inside dimensions, 500 mm. X 700 mm. And 450 mm. Deep for pipe line with one or two inlets.	Each	4242.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred FortyTwo Only	16968.00

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
60	2.00	Providing. soak pit of specified size (2.50 mt. Dia.& 3.0 mt. depth) including excavating pit upto 3.0mt. 0.15mt.thick PCC 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse Sand: 8 Hand Broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size.)with (Honey Comb masonry work 0.35mt. thick ,in CM 1:6 0.15mt thick Copping is provided (including reinforcement) on parifare of brick masnary work 0.15mt. thick R.C.C. 1:2:4 Slab is provided. out side 15mm smooth plaster in CM (1:3) is provided on expose surface.	Each	26919.00	Rupees TwentySix Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen Only	53838.00
61	2000.00	Supplying & fixing PVC water tank of Sintex including delivery at site, supply and fixing of lintel, outlet, air vent overflow, drainaige sleeves of the specified size, with necessary neoprene gasket/packing/wshers, GI washer & check nuts etcall complete as directed on terrace, lofts in bathroom etc. inary height. The rate shall include for fixing of any additional accessories supplied by the supplier. The necessary pedestal/ supporting structrures shall be measured under the relavant items etc complete.	Lt.	6.00	Rupees Six Only	12000.00
63	2.00	Construction Septick tank of the required dimension as shown and mentioned in the drawing ,(inside 3.70 X 1.00 X1.5 Mtr Deep) including providing and laying 0.15 mtr thick PCC in 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse Sand: 8 Hand Broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size.) and 0.10 mtr thick plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded seone agg. 20mm nominal size) at Bottom, brick masonary Wall 23 cm thick and intermediate partition , in 11.5 cm thick wall in CM 1:4 including 12 cms thick RCC slabs in CC 1:2:4 at top ,and 15 mm thick cement plaster in CM 1:3 etc complete, septick tank as per detailed drawing.	Each	32073.00	Rupees ThirtyTwo Thousand SeventyThree Only	64146.00
64	2.00	Drilling Suitable for 8" Dia bore of minimum Depth Of Pipe 600 ft With Casing Pipe Of 8" Diameter With Lowering And Lifting Of pipe With Strainer Pipe (HDPE) Of Minimum Depth Of 600 Ftand Casing 600 ft With All Other Accessories With Transpoterio.	Each	71581.70	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand Five Hundred EightyOne Paise Seventy Only	143163.40
	160.00	Window & Door Design painting & patterns with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. (As per Standard drawing /design)	Rmt.	212.10	Rupees Two Hundred Twelve Paise Ten Only	33936.00
	24.00	Circle Design painting & patterns with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. (Size as per Standard drawing /design)	Each	1656.14	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred FiftySix Paise Fourteen Only	39747.36
	4.00	Painting Budget/NHM Logo 26"x35" size & Ayushyaman bharat name & Name of Village with PHC size 18" Height with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	Each	5353.18	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred FiftyThree Paise Eighteen Only	21412.72

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
66	50.00	Point wiring for Light / Bell with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length , in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch / bell push & accessories and earth continuity of following type, erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected, with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat.III	Pt.	485.81	Rupees Four Hundred EightyFive Paise EightyOne Only	24290.50
67	14.00	Point wiring for FAN with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of .ISI marked 1.1 KV Grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch and hum free EME step type electronic fan regulator mounted and accessories with earth continuity of following type erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected. with necessary ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed. (f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat.III	Pt.	674.68	Rupees Six Hundred SeventyFour Paise SixtyEight Only	9445.52
68	4.00	Point wiring for Individual Plug with & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected complete with Modular type switch & 5 pin Plug erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box covered with appropriate front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected with following type of accessories. [I] For 6A Plug and 6 a switch with 2-1.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from nearby switchboard/mcb db board. (f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat. III	Pt.	510.05	Rupees Five Hundred Ten Paise Five Only	2040.20
69	20.00	Point wiring for Looped Plug with 6A Modular type switch & 5 pin socket erected on PVC / Metallic box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling with following type accessories. Cat. III	Pt.	257.55	Rupees Two Hundred FiftySeven Paise FiftyFive Only	5151.00
70	6.00	Providing following type of Modular Type Accessories mounted with pvc / metallic box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic front plate , modules erected with necessary connection. As desired by Engineer In charge. (9) 16 Amp. SP one way switch Cat.III	Ea.	180.79	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Paise SeventyNine Only	1084.74
71	6.00	(10) 6/16Amp. Universal socket Cat.III	Ea.	199.98	Rupees One Hundred NinetyNine Paise NinetyEight Only	1199.88
72	20.00	Providing & erecting PVC Corrugated Flexible Conduit with required nos. of coupling, PVC bushes, Check-nuts etc. complete of following sizes. (1) 20 mm	Mtr.	17.17	Rupees Seventeen Paise Seventeen Only	343.40

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
73	60.00	Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected concealed in ceiling with 1.5 sq.mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity.(a) With Medium Class Rigid PVC Pipe and Accessories. (a) 2 Wire 1.5 sq.mm	Mtr.	62.62	Rupees SixtyTwo Paise SixtyTwo Only	3757.20
74	330.00	(a) 2 Wire 2.5 sq.mm	Mtr.	82.82	Rupees EightyTwo Paise EightyTwo Only	27330.60
75	80.00	Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected in / on wall / ceiling with 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size.(a) With Medium Class Rigid PVC Pipe and Accessories.(a) 2 wire 4 sq. mm	Mtr.	112.11	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	8968.80
76	6.00	Providing & erecting Switch board for Computer or electric apparatus consisting of following modular type accessories mounted with PVC / Metallic concealed/open box with single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic /white front plate,modules erected with necessary connections as directed 1 no. 6A/16A universal plug-switch combined. 3 nos. 6A Switch 3 nos. 6A 5 pin Plug. For Modular Type Accessories. Cat.III	Ea.	1133.22	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred ThirtyThree Paise TwentyTwo Only	6799.32
77	4.00	Decorative call bell ting-tong box type 250 volts complete erected	Ea.	71.71	Rupees SeventyOne Paise SeventyOne Only	286.84
78	30.00	Supplying and erecting LED indoor fittings with LEDs of wattage 0.2 Watt to 0.5 Watt assembled on single MCPCB, with housing used as a heat sink shall be made of thick sheet Steel conforming to IS: 513/CRCA/ aluminium die cast powder coated and high U.V. & corrosion resistance with diffuser with company mark/name 160V to 270V, Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 15%, CCT 3000 K to 6500K, Luminaire efficacy> 85 lumens/watt ,LED LED driver efficiency > 85 % (fitting required LM-79 & LM-80 Certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) Tube Light with integral driver. (iv) 22-24 Watts, Surge - 2KV,IP-20, conventional 4 feet. Cat.III	Ea.	373.70	Rupees Three Hundred SeventyThree Paise Seventy Only	11211.00
79	10.00	Supplying and erecting led lamps with following wattage capacity of 220 to 240 voltage, minimum 15000 burning hours life, 500 V in built-surge protection,Polycarbonate diffuser, mounting suitable for E14 / E27 / B22 lamp holders, pf >= 0.5. (A) LED Lamps integral type, with PC diffuser suitable LAMP holder. (ii) 5 to 8 watts Cat III	Ea.	112.11	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	1121.10

Schedule B

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
80	12.00	Supplying and erecting LED street light / Flood light fittings with High power White LEDs wattage of 3 Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminum housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses, with toughened glass with company mark/name engraved or embossed 160 to 270 V,Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 5700K,Uniformity ratio >0.45, Luminaire efficacy> 100 lumens/watt . LED driver efficiency > 85 %.(fittings required LM-79 & LM-80 certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) Street Light (IP-65), Surge protection -4KV integral and ,Light must have 440VAC line supply with over-voltage protection. (i)	Ea.	3345.12	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred FourtyFive Paise Twelve Only	40141.44
81	20.00	Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6A to 32A suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark . Cat.III	Ea.	112.11	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	2242.20
82	6.00	Providing & erecting 240 V MCB double pole switch for motor & inductive load (C Curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS : 8828 in existing box having following capacity. (B) 40 Amp. Cat.III	Ea.	330.27	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Paise TwentySeven Only	1981.62
83	4.00	Plastic enclosure fitted with DIN rail suitable for incorporating One / Two nos. MCB	Ea.	52.52	Rupees FiftyTwo Paise FiftyTwo Only	210.08
84	2.00	Providing and erecting Sheet Steel powder coated MCB distribution board - flush / surface mounted fitted with busbar, neutral link, earth bar and DIN rail, Conforms to IS 8623-1 & 3, IEC 61439-1 & 3 without MCB to house appropriate nos. of MCBs.(The DBs should be used of same company of MCB to be used) suitable for. (A) single phase incoming and horizontal single phase outgoing. (b) sheet steel double door (IP-43). (iv)12 way	Ea.	1492.78	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred NinetyTwo Paise SeventyEight Only	2985.56
85	2.00	Approved make ELCBs / RCCBs conforming to IS: 12640 and having sensitivity of 30 mA and Short Circuit withstand capacity of 6 KA and suitable for operation on single phase 240 V. having characteristic of quick action & tripping with all advance feature & do not incorporate any electronic component. for following Max. rating erected as directed.(2) 40 Amps. DP .Cat.III	Ea.	2235.13	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyFive Paise Thirteen Only	4470.26
86	6.00	Providing and erecting HOT deep Galvanised iron strip wire 8 to 16 SWG.	Kg.	77.77	Rupees SeventySeven Paise SeventySeven Only	466.62

Schedule B

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
87	2.00	Supplying & erecting earth pit of minimum bore dia.150mm size approved make Earthing Electrode consisting Pipe-in-Pipe Technology as per IS 3043-1987 made of corrosion free hot dipped G.I.Pipes having Outer pipe dia of 50mm having 80-200 Micron galvanising, Inner pipe dia of 25 mm having 200-250 Micron galvanising, connection terminal dia of 12mm with constant ohmic value surrounded by highly conductive compound with high charge dissipation suitable for following type of applications with chamber and heavy duty cover. (A)(approved make OEM has to submit test certificate including value of earth resistance of installation duly stamped and signed by agency and officer Incharge has to ensure the value of earthing resistane mentioned in test Certificate) & having back filling compound of (B) Inner chemical (CCM Compound)- Resistivity:- 0.2 ohm / meter testing as per IEC 62561-2017, Voltage drop:- < 1 volt at no load & dry form, Sulphar content:- <2%(C) Back fill Compound :- Earthing compound should be capable to retain moisture for long time Necessary test report must be submitted by Agency. [A] For electrical installation up to 440 V Length of Pipe - 1 Mtr Back filling compound - 1 Nos. of Bag of 15 Kgs.	Ea.	4591.46	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred NinetyOne Paise FourtySix Only	9182.92
88	80.00	Providing and erecting XLPE (IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand Aluminium conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe of following size of cables. (B) 4 core 6 Sq. mm	Mtr.	126.25	Rupees One Hundred TwentySix Paise TwentyFive Only	10100.00
89	14.00	Providing and erecting Approved make Ceiling fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with condenser A.C. 230V.50 c/s.1200 mm. sweep complete, canopy erected on existing hook or clamp with earthing. [Make shall be approved by Engineer in charge]	Ea.	1596.81	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred NinetySix Paise EightyOne Only	22355.34
90	14.00	Supplying & erecting fan hook box of 10 mm M.S. round bar bounded to the RCC bars up to 50mm length each side and pierced through a 16 Gauge M.S. box / Heavy Duty PVC box complete erected concealed in Ceiling with necessary finishing.	Ea.	108.07	Rupees One Hundred Eight Paise Seven Only	1512.98
91	6.00	Providing & erecting fresh air fan 250 mm dia with square frame make of ABS body with louvers. Cat.II	Ea.	1559.44	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred FiftyNine Paise FourtyFour Only	9356.64
92	12.00	Supplying & erecting approved make SMC press moulded composite FRP. loop-in, loop-out approx. 2mm thick box complete with bakelite connector strip 4way & hinged doors having locking arrangements with mounting clamp with nuts, bolts & washers suitable for erection on pole with cable clamps& earth bolt of following size of box. (C)150mm x 125mm x 100mm [deep]	Ea.	476.72	Rupees Four Hundred SeventySix Paise SeventyTwo Only	5720.64

Schedule B

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
93	12.00	Supplying and erecting Street light pole bracket comprising main B Class GI pipe of 4.2 cm/require outside dia. complete with suitable B Class G.I. sleeve tubing of approx. 45cms.length and suitable for 76.5mm/80mm/require size of pole top having nuts and bolts for fixing the brackets and having spread of 0.5 mtr. Length with 110 deg.with vertical plane and suitable welded stiffener reducer and nipple with check nut complete painted with one coat.of Red oxide / PU base primer and two coats of Aluminium / PU paint. paint with following nos of arms.. [A] Single Arm bracket 0.5 Mtr	Ea.	491.87	Rupees Four Hundred NinetyOne Paise EightySeven Only	5902.44
95	2.00	Supplying of single phase submersible pump set suitable for 100 mm size or more dia bore well having motor capacity and discharge as under with necessary panel box. (c) Motor rating 2 HP (17 stage) pump having capacity of 106 LPM at 40 mtr head suitable for 32 mm dia. delivery pipe. Cat.II	Ea.	18386.04	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred EightySix Paise Four Only	36772.08
96	2.00	Lowering of submersible motor pump set complete with required. Nos. and size of casing pipes erected by means of proper chain pulley block & pipe wrenches after checking of threads of each pipe with coupling to take the load of the pump set and pipe assembly filled up with water. (a)Up to 60 mtrs.	Per Job	1711.95	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven Paise NinetyFive Only	3423.90
98	200.00	Providing and erecting ISI marked PVC insulated PVC Sheathed Flat flexible Submersible copper cable approved make of following Size. (b) 3 Core x 2.5 Sq. mm.	Mtr.	104.03	Rupees One Hundred Four Paise Three Only	20806.00
99	2.00	Providing Water proof straight Joint in PVC insulated flat flexible copper cable by using insulating material, water proofing material, & making the joint complete. (A) Up to 10Sq. mm	Ea.	189.88	Rupees One Hundred EightyNine Paise EightyEight Only	379.76
100	2.00	Supply of following size of TOP & BOTTOM accessories i.e. Adaptor set (Cl) long, pump guard set, starter pipe Rubber ring for submersible pump & UPVC column pipe as directed by Engineer - in - charge with necessary plumbing as desired. [B] 32 mm dia	Ea.	462.58	Rupees Four Hundred SixtyTwo Paise FiftyEight Only	925.16
					Total	5357340.5
Rupees FiftyThree Lakh FiftySeven Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Paise FourtySeven Only						

(1) I/We am/are Willing to carry out the work at % above/below percent (should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above.

(2) There for our final value of tender works out as under.

* Estimated amount Put to tender Rs.....

Deduct:% below Rs.....

Tender Value Rs.....

Net Value of tender Rs.....

In words

Note 1 :- All work shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Handbook and other specifications of divisions or as directed.

Note 2 :- All the columns in Schedule should be filled in ink and the total of the enteries in the last columnn should be stuck by the contractor under his

Note 3 :- Rate quoted includ clearence of site (prior cmmencement of work at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all cinditions, site

Note 4 :- To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

Note 5 :- Power Supply connection Charge for 3 Phase Connection Payable to Contractor as a Fixed Charge (Actual as per DGVCL Demand note will be)

Schedule B

Sr. No.	Total Quantity	Discription	Unit	Rate	in word	Amount
------------	-------------------	-------------	------	------	---------	--------

Note 6 :- GST at 2% Value of Workdone shall be Recovered from Contractors Bill

Note 7 :- Contractor shall give details of his GST No. while submitting tender.

Note 8 : Dismantle of Existing building's value is Rs. 3040/- This amount will be deducted from the 1st RA Bill of Agency.